United States

New England
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central
lllinois
Indiana
Michigan
Ohio
Wisconsin

West North Central
lowa
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Maryland
North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia
West Virginia

Private Nonresidential Construction Put in Place by State, 1993-2001

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

1993
113,593

7,110
1,783
379
4,021
327
280
319

13,643
3,260
5,827
4,556

20,149
5,448
3,596
3,532
5,448
2,124

7,312
1,222
652
2,152
1,926
657
384
320

19,218
342
628
5,489
3,184
1,433
2,937
1,661
3,035

509

1994
125,908

6,798
1,719
459
3,787
392
218
223

15,760
3,354
7,239
5,167

23,252
5,885
4,423
4,718
5,641
2,585

9,041
1,529
996
2,208
2,708
899
304
396

19,614
466
434
5,859
3,414

914
3,524
2,066
2,381

556

1995
143,908

6,207
1,358
477
3,627
381
120
244

16,877
3,578
7,180
6,119

24,471
5,677
3,854
5,790
6,595
2,555

11,229
2,112
1,328
2,262
3,039
1,698

409
382

22,980
347
458
6,350
4,229
1,997
4,310
1,944
2,835

510

1996
161,888

8,376
2,236
753
4,455
557
80
295

16,566
3,103
7,612
5,852

24,879
5,170
4,252
5,497
7,533
2,428

12,003
2,359
1,695
2,149
3,871

914
653
362

28,749
434
552
8,600
4,466
2,580
4,569
2,882
4,184

481

1997
179,985

9,781
2,492
719
5,090
899
209
373

19,799
4,942
9,195
5,661

30,459
7,015
6,446
5,898
8,399
2,701

10,401
1,642
1,899
2,444
2,725

854
490
347

34,833
595
620

10,269

4,981
3,132
5,601
4,184
5,016

434

1998
197,493

10,061
2,482
752
5,098
787
513
429

22,836
5,858
10,483
6,495

32,232
7,550
6,754
6,480
8,829
2,619

11,088
1,890
1,880
2,776
2,925

748
610
260

37,288
286
491

11,837

6,751
3,114
5,811
3,286
5,324

389

1999
204,053

9,733
2,152
1,037
4,816
774
575
379

22,565
5,783
9,348
7,434

31,760
7,050
5,552
7,117
8,829
3,213

11,972
1,663
1,655
3,076
3,410
1,166

479
523

41,881
456
756

13,267

8,223
3,440
7,355
2,581
5,464

338

2000
222,890

12,521
3,197
993
6,658
1,036
381
256

23,633
6,371
9,668
7,593

32,790
8,018
5,267
7,549
8,509
3,446

13,968
1,588
2,182
4,031
3,733
1,636

471
327

45,365
820
1,058
14,218
8,000
3,890
7,482
2,796
6,741
360

2001
218,372

13,319
2,708
793
7,404
1,644
536
235

25,016
6,892
10,455
7,669

32,492
8,362
5,511
6,663
7,914
4,042

14,003
2,050
2,123
3,815
3,971
1,321

318
405

42,915
624
1,368
13,979
7,239
4,707
6,751
2,250
5,619
377

2002
182,164

10,806
2,385
552
5,898
885
726
361

22,195
6,480
9,230
6,485

25,827
6,716
4,252
4,869
6,909
3,081

13,604
2,180
1,838
2,911
4,107
1,572

340
656

36,695
503
1,289
11,824
5,811
3,520
6,134
2,361
4,929
325



East South Central

Alabama
Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central

Mountain

Pacific

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Private Nonresidential Construction Put in Place by State, 1993-2001

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

1993

6,483
1,187
1,830
1,280
2,186

12,396
870
2,211
1,096
8,219

7,958
1,267
1,456
311
615
2,337
357
1,418
196

19,324
881
13,460
1,520
1,197
2,267

1994

7,381
2,152
1,698
1,398
2,133

13,914
1,191
2,277

833
9,614

10,551
1,991
2,396

626
238
2,361
745
1,995
198

19,597
374
14,177
1,009
1,410
2,628

1995

7,992
2,118
1,973
1,062
2,838

15,712
900
3,146
846
10,821

14,727
4,013
3,193

653
278
3,806
559
2,112
113

23,713
405
16,655
1,034
2,519
3,100

1996

10,586
2,709
2,298
1,384
4,194

15,810
957
3,445
1,237
10,171

17,226
4,239
3,712

426
300
5,338
743
2,274
194

27,693
545
17,570
2,273
3,573
3,733

1997

11,009
2,547
2,648
1,560
4,255

18,180
919
2,196
1,544
13,522

16,297
4,310
3,710

552
705
4,301
611
1,928
180

29,225
388
19,479
1,029
3,428
4,901

1998

11,331
2,739
2,937
1,283
4,373

23,006
1,277
3,223
1,081

17,425

19,808
5,815
4,334

617
666
5,052
969
2,240
116

29,842
355
20,753
1,215
3,201
4,318

Note: Private Nonresidential Construction excludes the following categories: Power, Communication, and Railroad.

1999

12,738
2,782
3,441
1,306
5,208

24,450
1,084
2,726
1,261

19,379

18,328
4,994
4,494
1,041

468
3,653
1,154
2,228

296

30,628
386
21,812
957
2,512
4,961

2000

12,783
3,857
3,071
1,111
4,744

25,200
1,137
3,647
2,159

18,257

20,764
6,244
5,709
1,436

697
2,693
1,218
2,281

485

35,866
287
25,890
1,328
3,198
5,163

2001

12,074
4,119
2,290
1,185
4,480

24,216
1,095
3,419
2,962

16,740

19,295
5,588
5,027
1,339

764
3,306
1,171
1,901

199

35,042
460
25,003
978
3,298
5,303

2002

9,200
2,701
1,774
1,083
3,643

21,135
1,126
2,455
2,547

15,007

14,979
3,632
3,775

800
418
3,782
786
1,441
345

27,725
413
19,742
490
2,798
4,282
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